/w.ecourtsindia.com www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14701/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2020 in SCA No. 2337/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA LPG DISTRIBUTORS FEDERATION (GUJARAT) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124970/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124969/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 17-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG. Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv. Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv. Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Neha Maniktala, Adv. M/s. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)Diary No. 2960/2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER