ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.2 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2425/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in WP No. 8753/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILAJA R. KHANVILKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 80017/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 13957/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 13956/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2960/2020 (IX) (IA No.23001/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23000/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 03-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinash Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Maniktala, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.

Mr. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Subit Chakrabarthy, Adv.

2

Mr. Nrupal Dingankar, Adv.

Mr. Pushkara Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission To file special leave petition is granted. Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER