ITEM NO.13 SECTION XVI-A REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1099/2020

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. THIRUPATHI GAS SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100087/2020-STAY APPLICATION.

IA No. 25121/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1071/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25311/2021

IA No. 25311/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P. (C) No. 1085/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25336/2021

IA No. 25336/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P. (C) No. 1106/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25344/2021

IA No. 25344/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P. (C) No. 1123/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25365/2021

IA No. 25365/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P.(C) No. 1074/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25350/2021

IA No. 25350/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P. (C) No. 1125/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25368/2021

Item No.13

IA No. 25368/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

T.P.(C) No. 1086/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 25361/2021

IA No. 25361/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 05-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## All matters

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has requested for service to be effected through registered post. Allowed.

List again on 1.7.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar