SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1099/2020

THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. THIRUPATHI GAS SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only TP(C) No. 1086 of 2020 is to be listed.)

T.P.(C) No. 1086/2020 (XVI-A) (With IA No. 107294/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For parties

Ms. Sambhav, Adv.

Meharia & Company, AOR

Ms. Sambhav, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(C) No. 1086/2020

Sambhav, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some more time is needed for correction of the wrong year (2019) mentioned in the Writ Petition No. 2337 of 2020 in the High Court of Gujarat. Accordingly, at the prayer of the petitioner's counsel, further three weeks' time is granted.

In the meantime, further pleadings may be exchanged.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**